## OFFICE OF NAVAJO NATION HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION



P.O. BOX 129 | ST. MICHAELS, NAVAJO NATION (AZ) 86511 Phone: 928-871-7436 | Fax: 928-871-7437

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

February 14, 2023

Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission's Special Meeting on March 2, 2023 and Regular Meeting on March 3, 2023.

**St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (ARIZ)** – The Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission will have a special meeting at 10:00 am on Thursday, March 2, 2023 via Zoom and the following day the regular meeting at 10 a.m., on Friday, March 3, 2023 at Navajoland Nursing Home Conference Room at Chief Manuelito Blvd, Chinle, AZ 86503. For more information, please contact the Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission at 928-871-7436 or visit the Commission's website at <a href="https://www.nnhrc.navajo-nsn.gov">www.nnhrc.navajo-nsn.gov</a>.

###